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2 1/8”(54mm)
Dia. hole

CL

5/32”(4mm)

Backset 2 3/8”(60mm)

Backset 2 3/4”(70mm)

Bevel 1/8” in 2” (3mm in 51mm)

CL

Door
thickness

CL
1 1/8”

(28.6mm)

1 5/8”
(41mm)

2 1/4”
(57mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

1”
(25mm)
Dia.
hole

CL

1 5/8”
(41mm)

2 1/4”
(57mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

1”
(25mm)
Dia.
hole

Door
thickness

1”
(25mm)

Standard Packaging: 
2-3/4” backset ; 
1-1/8” x 2-1/4“  faceplate

Optional
 2-3/8“ bakcset; 
1”  x  2-1/4”  faceplate

2-3/8”
backset

2-3/4”
backset

6605 Flotilla St.
City of Commerce
CA 90040 USA
Tel: (323) 888-6601
FAX: (323) 888-6699
Website: cal-royal.com
Email: sales@cal-royal.com

LEFT HANDED DOORS
OUTSIDE OUTSIDEINSIDE INSIDE

RIGHT HANDED DOORS

Drill 2-1/8” hole halfway only. Illustration shows outside preparation. 
Reverse holes for inside preparation.


